(300)   (200)   (100)   100   200   300

   (In millions)
2000
Fixed income portfolio   $(15.1)   $(10.1)   $(5.1)   $  5.1   $10.3   $  15.4

Debt   13.0   8.7   4.3   (4.3)   (8.7)   (13.0)

   Total   $  (2.1)   $  (1.4)   $(0.8)   $  0.8   $  1.6   $   2.4

1999
Fixed income portfolio   $(10.1)   $  (6.7)   $(3.4)   $  3.4   $  6.8   $  10.2
Debt   9.1   6.1   3.0   (3.0)   (6.1)   (9.1)

   Total   $  (1.0)   $  (0.6)   $(0.4)   $  0.4   $  0.7   $   1.1

   The following table presents the hypothetical change in fair market value of common marketable equity securities held by the Company at December
31, 2000 and 1999, which are sensitive to changes in stock market values. These common marketable equity securities are held for purposes other than
trading.

Decrease in valuation
of security given an

X% decrease in each
equity security’s value

   Fair Value at
December 31,

Increase in valuation
of security given an
X% increase in each

equity security’s value

   (30%)   (20%)   (10%)   10%   20%   30%

   (In millions)
2000
Common marketable equity securities   $(5.8)   $(3.9)   $(1.9)   $19.3   $1.9   $3.9   $5.8

1999
Common marketable equity securities   $(5.6)   $(3.7)   $(1.9)   $18.6   $1.9   $3.7   $5.6

   Changes in equity valuations (based upon the Standard & Poor’s 500 stock index) over the past ten years which were in excess of 30 percent occurred
four times, between 20 percent and 30 percent occurred three times and between 10 percent and 20 percent also occurred three times.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations—(Continued)

CAPITAL RESOURCES

   The Company’s ongoing capital expenditures relate primarily to its technology initiatives and administrative facilities necessary for activities such as